
 

 

 

 

BAYVIEWS 
5ŜŎŜƳōŜǊ нлмс 

bŜǿǎƭŜǧŜǊ 9ŘƛǘƻǊ 

9ƭƭŜƴ bƛŜƳŀƴƴ 

 

4da klejekjo ]j` reaso atlnaooa` ej pda ]npe_hao ej pdeo .asohappan ]na jkp 

ja_aoo]nehu pda reaso ]j` klejekjo kb #d]lpan ë iai^ano¿  

 Message from the President 
 
Seasons Greetings! 

LΩƳ ƭƻƻƪƛƴƎ ŦƻǊǿŀǊŘ ǘƻ ǎŜŜƛƴƎ ŀƭƭ ƻŦ ȅƻǳ ŀǘ ǘƘŜ ŀƴƴǳŀƭ  
/ƘŀǇǘŜǊ н IƻƭƛŘŀȅ [ǳƴŎƘŜƻƴ ŀǘ ±ƛŎ {ǘŜǿŀǊǘΩǎ ƻƴ ²ŜŘƴŜǎŘŀȅΣ 

5ŜŎŜƳōŜǊ мпǘƘΦ 9ƴƧƻȅ ǘƘŜ ǘǊŀŘƛǝƻƴ ƻŦ ƎǊŜŜǝƴƎ ȅƻǳǊ ŎƭƛŜƴǘǎ ŀƴŘ ŦǊƛŜƴŘǎ 
ŀǘ ƻǳǊ Ƴƻǎǘ ǇƻǇǳƭŀǊ ŜǾŜƴǘ ƻŦ ǘƘŜ ȅŜŀǊΦ   

LǘΩǎ ǝƳŜ ǘƻ Ǉǳǘ ǘƻƎŜǘƘŜǊ ǘƘƻǎŜ ƘƻƭƛŘŀȅ ƎƛƊ ōŀǎƪŜǘǎΗ 5ƻƴŀǝƻƴǎ ŀǊŜ 
ƎǊŜŀǘƭȅ ŀǇǇǊŜŎƛŀǘŜŘΣ ŀƴŘ ŀǊŜ ŀ ƎǊŜŀǘ ǿŀȅ ǘƻ ǇǊƻƳƻǘŜ ȅƻǳǊ ōǳǎƛƴŜǎǎ ƻǊ 
ŀƎŜƴŎȅΦ  tǊƻŎŜŜŘǎ ŦǊƻƳ ǘƘŜ ŀƴƴǳŀƭ ƎƛƊ ōŀǎƪŜǘ ǊŀƉŜ ǿƛƭƭ ōŜ ŘƻƴŀǘŜŘ ǘƻ 
ǘƘŜ 5ƻƴƴŀ 5ŀǿƪƛƴǎ {ŎƘƻƭŀǊǎƘƛǇ CǳƴŘΦ  /ƻƴǘŀŎǘ !ƭŜǎƛŀ {ǘǊŀǳŎƘΣ /ƘǊƛǎǘȅ 
±ƻȅƭŜǎΣ ƻǊ ƳŜ ƛŦ ȅƻǳ ŀǊŜ ƛƴǘŜǊŜǎǘŜŘ ƛƴ ŘƻƴŀǝƴƎ ŀ ƎƛƊ ōŀǎƪŜǘΦ  

9ǾŜƴ ŦƻǊ ƴƻƴ-ŀǇǇǊŀƛǎŜǊǎΣ /ƻǳǊǎŜ пнмΣ ¢ƘŜ !ǇǇǊŀƛǎŀƭ ƻŦ tŀǊǝŀƭ !Ŏǉǳƛǎƛπ
ǝƻƴǎΣ ǇǊƻǾƛŘŜǎ ŦǳƴŘŀƳŜƴǘŀƭ ǘƻƻƭǎ ŦƻǊ ŀƴȅ ǊƛƎƘǘ-ƻŦ-ǿŀȅ ǇǊƻŦŜǎǎƛƻƴŀƭΦ  
¸ƻǳǊ /ƘŀǇǘŜǊ ƛǎ ƻũŜǊƛƴƎ /ƻǳǊǎŜ пнм ƛƴ WŀƴǳŀǊȅ ǳƴŘŜǊ ǘƘŜ ƪƛƴŘ ǎǇƻƴǎƻǊπ
ǎƘƛǇ ƻŦ !ǎǎƻŎƛŀǘŜŘ wƛƎƘǘ ƻŦ ²ŀȅ {ŜǊǾƛŎŜǎΦ  LŦ ȅƻǳ ƘŀǾŜ ǘƘŜ ǝƳŜΣ L Ŝƴπ
ŎƻǳǊŀƎŜ ȅƻǳ ǘƻ ŀǧŜƴŘ ǘƘƛǎ ŎƻǳǊǎŜΦ  ¸ƻǳ ǿƛƭƭ ōŜƴŜŬǘ ƎǊŜŀǘƭȅΦ  

/ƘŀǇǘŜǊ н ²ŜōǎƛǘŜ !ŘƳƛƴƛǎǘǊŀǘƻǊ !ƭŜȄƛ 5ƛŎƪŜǊ Ƙŀǎ ŘƻƴŜ ŀ ƎǊŜŀǘ Ƨƻō ƻŦ 
ƪŜŜǇƛƴƎ ƻǳǊ ǿŜō ǇŀƎŜ ŎǳǊǊŜƴǘΦ  L ǿŀǎ ƛƳǇǊŜǎǎŜŘ ǘƻ ǎŜŜ ǘƘŀǘ ƻƴƭȅ ƻƴŜ 
Řŀȅ ŦƻƭƭƻǿƛƴƎ ƻǳǊ bƻǾŜƳōŜǊ ƭǳƴŎƘŜƻƴΣ !ƭŜȄƛ ƘŀŘ ŀƭǊŜŀŘȅ ǇƻǎǘŜŘ ǘƘŜ 
tƻǿŜǊtƻƛƴǘ ǇǊŜǎŜƴǘŀǝƻƴ ǇǊƻǾƛŘŜŘ ōȅ ƻǳǊ ƘƻǎǘǎΣ !Ǌǝƴ {ƘŀǾŜǊŘƛŀƴ ŀƴŘ 
5ŀǾƛŘ DǊŀŜƭŜǊΦ  ¢ƘŜǎŜ ŀǊŜ ǾŀƭǳŀōƭŜ ƳŀǘŜǊƛŀƭǎΣ ŜǎǇŜŎƛŀƭƭȅ ǘƘŜ ŘƛǎŎǳǎǎƛƻƴ 
ƻŦ άƅƻŀǝƴƎέ ŜŀǎŜƳŜƴǘǎΦ  /ƭƛŎƪ ƘŜǊŜ ǘƻ ǘŀƪŜ ŀ ƭƻƻƪ ŦƻǊ ȅƻǳǊǎŜƭŦΥ ¢/9 
tǊŜǎŜƴǘŀǝƻƴΦ  

(Continued on page 2) 

/ƘŀǇǘŜǊ н  tǊŜǎƛŘŜƴǘ  

DǊŜƎ wƛƴŜƘŀǊǘ 

LƴǎƛŘŜ ǘƘƛǎ LǎǎǳŜΥ 

tŀƎŜǎ м - н  tǊŜǎƛŘŜƴǘΩǎ aŜǎǎŀƎŜ 

tŀƎŜ  о  .ƻŀǊŘ ŀƴŘ /ƻƳƳƛǧŜŜ 

aŜƳōŜǊǎ 

tŀƎŜ п  5ŜŎŜƳōŜǊ [ǳƴŎƘŜƻƴ 

tŀƎŜ р DƛƊ .ŀǎƪŜǘ 5ƻƴŀǝƻƴ 

tŀƎŜ с - т 9ŘǳŎŀǝƻƴ 

tŀƎŜ у  aŜƳōŜǊ {ǇƻǘƭƛƎƘǘ  

tŀƎŜ ф  bƻǾŜƳōŜǊ  [ǳƴŎƘŜƻƴ 
wŜŎŀǇ 

tŀƎŜǎ мл - мо        {ǇƻƴǎƻǊǎ 

http://irwachapter2.org/wp-content/uploads/2016/06/IRWA-Chapter-2-TCE-Presentation.pdf
http://irwachapter2.org/wp-content/uploads/2016/06/IRWA-Chapter-2-TCE-Presentation.pdf
javascript:void(0)


 

tǊŜǎƛŘŜƴǘΩǎ  aŜǎǎŀƎŜΣ  ŎƻƴǝƴǳŜŘ 

tŀƎŜ н 

²Ŝ ƘŀǾŜ ǘƘŜ ŎŀǇŀōƛƭƛǘȅ ǘƻ ǎƘŀǊŜ ǇǊŜǎŜƴǘŀǝƻƴ ƳŀǘŜǊƛŀƭǎ ǿƛǘƘ ȅƻǳ ƻƴ ŀ ǊŜƎǳƭŀǊ ōŀǎƛǎΦ  tƭŜŀǎŜ ǘŀƪŜ 
ŀŘǾŀƴǘŀƎŜ ƻŦ ǘƘƛǎ ǾŀƭǳŀōƭŜ ƳŜƳōŜǊ ōŜƴŜŬǘΦ 

{ǇŜŀƪƛƴƎ ƻŦ ōŜƴŜŬǘǎΣ ƘŀǾŜ ȅƻǳ ǊŜƴŜǿŜŘ ȅƻǳǊ ƳŜƳōŜǊǎƘƛǇΚ  ²Ŝ ƘŀǾŜ ŀ ǘǊŜƳŜƴŘƻǳǎ ǎƭŀǘŜ ƻŦ 
ƭǳƴŎƘ ǎǇŜŀƪŜǊǎ ƭƛƴŜŘ ǳǇ ŦƻǊ нлмтΦ  !ƴ Lw²! ƳŜƳōŜǊǎƘƛǇ ƛǎ ŀ ƎǊŜŀǘ ǿŀȅ ǘƻ Ƴŀƛƴǘŀƛƴ ŎƻƴǘŀŎǘǎ 
ǿƛǘƘƛƴ ǘƘŜ ƛƴŘǳǎǘǊȅΦ  L ƘƻǇŜ ȅƻǳ ǿƛƭƭ ǊŜƴŜǿ ōŜŦƻǊŜ ǘƘŜ ȅŜŀǊΩǎ ŜƴŘ. 

CƛƴŀƭƭȅΣ Ƴȅ ǘƘŀƴƪǎ ǘƻ ȅƻǳǊ .ƻŀǊŘ ŀƴŘ tŀǎǘ tǊŜǎƛŘŜƴǘǎ ǿƘƻ ƘŀǾŜ ǘŀƪŜƴ ƎǊŜŀǘ ƛƴƛǝŀǝǾŜ ǘƻ ƪŜŜǇ ȅƻǳǊ 
/ƘŀǇǘŜǊ ǊǳƴƴƛƴƎ ǎƳƻƻǘƘƭȅ ƛƴ нлмсΦ L ŀƳ ƎǊŀǘŜŦǳƭ ŦƻǊ ǘƘŜ ŜũƻǊǘǎ ŀƴŘ ǎŜƭƅŜǎǎ ŘŜŘƛŎŀǝƻƴ ƻŦ !ƭŜǎƛŀ 
{ǘǊŀǳŎƘΣ YŜǾƛƴ .ƭŀƛǊΣ !ƭŜȄƛ 5ƛŎƪŜǊΣ /ƘǊƛǎǘȅ ±ƻȅƭŜǎΣ 9ǊƛŎ wƻƳŀƴΣ [ƛǎŀ IƛŘŘƭŜǎƻƴΣ ŀƴŘ Ƴŀƴȅ ƻǘƘŜǊǎΦ  

²ƛǎƘƛƴƎ ȅƻǳ ŀƭƭ ŀ ǎŀŦŜ ϧ ƘŀǇǇȅ ƘƻƭƛŘŀȅΣ 

Greg  

(Continued from page 1) 

 

Would you like to continue your IRWA  

education? Would you like to do it for free? Do 

you or your employer have a space capable of  

seating 15+ people?  

Classrooms & Course Coordinators  

are needed!  

Please contact our Chapter 2 Education Chair, 

Lisa Hiddleson, if  this may be of  interest to you. 

bŀƳŜ /ƘŀƴƎŜ {ǳǊǾŜȅΥ  ¢ƻ ƘŜƭǇ ǳǎ ōŜǧŜǊ ŎƻƳƳǳƴƛŎŀǘŜ 

ǿƘƻ ǿŜ ŀǊŜ ŀƴŘ ǿƘŀǘ ǿŜ ŘƻΣ ǘƘŜ wƛƎƘǘ ƻŦ ²ŀȅ aŀƎŀȊƛƴŜ 

ƛǎ ǳƴŘŜǊƎƻƛƴƎ ŀ ǊŜōǊŀƴŘƛƴƎ ŜũƻǊǘ ǘƘŀǘ ƛƴŎƭǳŘŜǎ ŀ ƴŀƳŜ 

ŎƘŀƴƎŜΦ ¢ƘŜ ƴŜǿ ƴŀƳŜ ǿƛƭƭ ōŜ ǊŜǾŜŀƭŜŘ ƛƴ ǘƘŜ WŀƴǳŀǊȅ-CŜōǊǳŀǊȅ нлмт ƛǎǎǳŜΦ  aŜƳōŜǊǎ ǎƘƻǳƭŘ ƘŀǾŜ 

ǊŜŎŜƛǾŜŘ ŀ ǎǳǊǾŜȅ ǘƘƛǎ ǿŜŜƪ ǘƻ ŎƻƳǇƭŜǘŜ Ǿƛŀ ŜƳŀƛƭ ǊŜƎŀǊŘƛƴƎ ǘƘŜ ƴŀƳŜ ŎƘŀƴƎŜΦ  tƭŜŀǎŜ ŎƘŜŎƪ ȅƻǳǊ 

ŜƳŀƛƭ ŀƴŘ ǊŜǎǇƻƴŘ ǎƻƻƴΦ 



 

Advertising 
Kevin Larson 

Burchard & Rinehart  
kevin@burchardandrinehart.com 

_________________________________ 

Asset & Property Management 
George Fernandez 
Educator/Consultant 

Geostar21@yahoo.com 
_________________________________ 

Donna Dawkins Scholarship  
Committee 

Vern Cummings, SR/WA 
vcummings75@astound.net 

_________________________________ 

Education 
Lisa Hiddleson, SR/WA RW-NAC 

PG&E 
LMHR@pge.com 

 

Suzanne Lusk 
East Bay Regional Park District 

slusk@ebparks.org 
 

_________________________________ 

Engineering & Surveys 
Robert Abbott 

San Francisco Bay Area Rapid Transit 
rabbott@bart.gov 

_________________________________ 

Environment 
Wayne Couto 

U.S. Treasury Department 
wgcouto@yahoo.com 

_________________________________ 

Government & Local Public Agency 
Anthony Reese 
City of Oakland 

areese@oaklandnet.com 
_________________________________ 

Chapter Historian 
Vern Cummings, SR/WA 
vcummings75@astound.net  

Hospitality Co-Chairs 
Christy Voyles 

Marin County 
cvoyles@marincounty.org 

 
Danette Burch 

TERRA Realty Advisors, Inc. 
dburch@terraadvisors.net 

__________________________________ 

Law & Ethics 
Les Hausrath  

Wendel, Rosen, Black & Dean LLP 
lhausrath@wendel.com 

__________________________________ 
Membership 

Jann Edmunds 
Contra Costa County 

Jann.edmunds@pw.cccounty.us 
__________________________________ 

Newsletter Editor 
Ellen Niemann 

Retired 
ellen.niemann52@gmail.com 

__________________________________ 

Nominations & Elections 
Eric Roman, SR/WA R/W-AC 
Associated Right of Way Services 

eroman@arws.com 
__________________________________ 

Past President 
Christy Voyles 

Marin County 
cvoyles@marincounty.org 

__________________________________ 
Professional Development  

Steve Castellano, SR/WA R/W-NAC 
Associated Right of Way Services 

scastellano@arws.com 
_________________________________ 

Dexx Burns, SR/WA 
PG&E 

DWBF@pge.com 

Relocation 
Karen Eddleman, SR/WA 

Associated Right of Way Services 
keddleman@arws.com 

_______________________________ 

Transportation 
Bernadette Lambert 

Braun & Jalbert 
Braun.and.Jalbert@gmail.com 

_______________________________ 

Utilities/Pipeline 
Wireless Communications 

Alan C. Louie, SR/WA 
Acquisition Services 

aclwired2@gmail.com 
 

Keith  E. Winn  
PG&E  

KEWD@pge.com 
_______________________________ 

Valuation  
Joyce Diaz 

Diaz, Diaz & Boyd, Inc. 
jldmai@ddb-inc.com 

 

Karen Couto, SR/WA 
Associated Right of Way Services 

kcouto@arws.com 
_______________________________ 

Young Professionals 
Chadwick Wyler 

Associated Right of Way Services 
cwyler@arws.com 

_______________________________ 

Website Administrator 
Alexi Dicker 
Marin County 

adicker@marincounty.org 

 
 

/ƘŀǇǘŜǊ н .ƻŀǊŘ ŀƴŘ /ƻƳƳƛǧŜŜ aŜƳōŜǊǎ ŦƻǊ нлмс  

tŀƎŜ о 

tǊŜǎƛŘŜƴǘκLƴǘŜǊƴŀǝƻƴŀƭ 5ƛǊŜŎǘƻǊ 

DǊŜƎ wƛƴŜƘŀǊǘ 

DǊŜƎƻǊȅ 5Φ wƛƴŜƘŀǊǘ ϧ !ǎǎƻŎƛŀǘŜǎ 

ƎǊŜƎϪƎŘǊƛƴŜƘŀǊǘΦŎƻƳ 

ψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψ 

±ƛŎŜ tǊŜǎƛŘŜƴǘ 

!ƭŜǎƛŀ {ǘǊŀǳŎƘΣ {wκ²! 

!ǎǎƻŎƛŀǘŜŘ wƛƎƘǘ ƻŦ ²ŀȅ {ŜǊǾƛŎŜǎ 

ŀǎǘǊŀǳŎƘϪŀǊǿǎΦŎƻƳ 

 ¢ǊŜŀǎǳǊŜǊ 

YŜǾƛƴ .ƭŀƛǊ 

5ŜǎƳƻƴŘΣ aŀǊŎŜƭƭƻ ϧ !ƳǎǘŜǊ 

ƪōƭŀƛǊϪŘƳŀǾŀƭǳŜΦŎƻƳ 

ψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψψ 

{ŜŎǊŜǘŀǊȅ 

!ƭŜȄƛ 5ƛŎƪŜǊ 

aŀǊƛƴ /ƻǳƴǘȅ 

ŀŘƛŎƪŜǊϪƳŀǊƛƴŎƻǳƴǘȅΦƻǊƎ 


